
K. Euchukanonchai, K. Jiang, D. Kim, H. Qureshi,  S. Zhen



Se
cti

on

Pa
geTABLE OF CONTENTS

Plan

Orthographic Drawings

Planning

Elevation (Lateral)

Section (Lateral)
Elevation (Longitudinal)

Axonometric: Open/Closed
Axonometric: Labeled

Studio Set-Up
Tool List

Cut Sheet I: Conduit and Sheet Metal
Cut Sheet II: Plastic

Bend Sheet: Conduit and Sheet Metal
Drilling and Flattening I

Drilling and Flattening II
Connection Detail I (Screw Joint)

Connection Detail II (Wheel and Spool Joint)
Assembly I: Modules

Assembly II: Spool and Wheel

Packing and Shipping
Installation and Removal

Hardware List

Construction and Assembly

Transportation and Installation

Table of Contents

Budget List
Schedule

5
4

7
8

6

9
10

B2Site Plan - Building and Site Context
Site Plan - Wind and Sun Path B1

B4
B5

B3

2
1

3
A1
A2

B6
B7

12

14
15

13

16
17

C2
C1

11B8

C5

C3
C4

C6
C7

19
18

21
22

20C9
C8

Assembly III: Plastic
23

C10
C11
C12
C13 24

25
26

D1
D2



A1
Sc

he
du

le
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

2 
of

 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

Technical, Experiential, and Shop Drawings

Digital and Study Models, Testing of Modules and Joints

Exploration and Consolidation of Ideas

Final design with Details and Joints

Assembly

September October

ITERATION

FINALIZATION

12 1913 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



A2
Bu

dg
et

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
3 

of
 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

HARDWARE

EXTERNAL 
MATERIAL

GIVEN
MATERIAL

Item Qty Brand Retailer Price
#8-32 x 2" in Machine Screws 50 Everbilt Home Depot $5.25

#8/32 x 1.25" Machine Screws 18 $3.50

#8-32 Machine Screw Hex Nuts 50 $4.25

Grommet Tool Kit 1 General $10.00

1/4” Eyebolt with Nut 6 $6.80

#2 S-Biner 5 Nite Ize $9.70

1/2” Conduit Cap 1 Wheatland $1.00

TOTAL $40.50

Home Depot

Home Depot

Home Depot

Home Depot

Home Depot

Home Depot

Everbilt

Everbilt

Everbilt

Item Qty Brand Retailer Price
10’ Galvanted Steel Conduit, 1/2” 12 Wheatland JDB $0

10’x30’ Greenhouse Plastic N/A $0
TOTAL $0.00

JDBUPFD

Item Qty Brand Retailer Price
6”x.025”x18” Sheet Metal 2 Everbilt Home Depot $18.00

36”x.25”x24” Clear Acrylic Sheet 1 $9.00
TOTAL $27.00

CMU Art StoreArtist’s Cabinet

TOTAL $67.50

HARDWARE

EXTERNAL
MATERIAL

GIVEN
MATERIAL

HARDWARE

Item Quantity Brand Retailer Lead Time Weight Price Per Unit Price Per Item

#8/32 x 1.25" Machine Screws 18 Everbilt Home Depot 30 minutes 0.1 lb $0.20 $3.50

#8-32 x 2" in Machine Screws 50 Everbilt Home Depot 30 minutes 0.1 lb $0.10 $5.25

#8-32 Machine Screw Hex Nuts 50 Everbilt Home Depot 30 minutes 0.05 lb $0.09 $4.25

Grommet Tool Kit 1 General Home Depot 30 minutes 1 lb $10 $10

1/4" Eyebolt with Nut 6 Everbilt Home Depot 30 minutes 0.25 lb $1.13 $6.80

#2 S-Biner 5 Nite Ize Home Depot 30 minutes 0.1 lb $1.94 $9.70

1/2" Conduit Cap 1 Wheatland Home Depot 30 minutes 0.5 lb $1 $1

TOTAL $40.50

MATERIAL

Item Quantity Brand Retailer Price

6"x.025"x18" Sheet Metal 1 Everbilt Home Depot 30 minutes 1.5 lb $9 $9

36"x.25"x24" Clear Acrylic Sheet 1 Artist's Cabinet McMaster Carr 3 days 6.75 lb $30 $60

TOTAL $69

GIVEN

Item Quantity Brand Retailer Price*

10' Galvanized Steel Conduit, 1/2"D 18 Wheatland JDB 1 minute 34 lb $0 $0

10'x20' Greenhouse Plastic N/A UPFD JDB 1 minute 1.2 lb $0 $0

TOTAL $109.50

Lead Time Weight Price Per Unit

Lead Time Weight Price Per Unit

45.55 lb

2.1 lb

8.25 lb



B1
Si

te
 P

la
n 

 - W
in

d 
an

d 
Su

n 
Pa

th
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

4 
of

 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
K.

 E
uc

hu
ka

no
nc

ha
i

K.
 Ji

an
g

D.
 K

im
H

. Q
ur

es
hi

S.
 Z

he
n

ALLEGHEN
Y RIVER

MONONGAHELA RIVER

LIBERTY
 AVE

FIFTH AVE

FORBES AVE

PENN A
VE

I-279

RACHEL CARSON BRIDGE

ANDY WARHOL  BRIDGE

ROBERTO CLEMENTE BRIDGE

GR
AN

T S
T

POINT STATE PARK

N

SU
N 
PAT

H



PLANTER LOCATION

ALLEG
HENY 

RIVER

ENTRANCE TO ROOF

ALLEG
HENY 

RIVER

N

B2
Si

te
 P

la
n -

 B
ui

ld
in

g 
an

d 
Si

te
 C

on
te

xt
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

5 
of

 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



B3
Pl

an
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 1

”=
1’

 
10

.1
0.

16
6 

of
 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

9'-6"

2'-5"

3'-8”

10’-0”

N

1’
-6

”

4’
-9

”

2'-5" 2'-5" 2'-5"



B4
El

ev
ati

on
 (L

at
er

al
)

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 1
”=

1’
10

.1
0.

16
7 

of
 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

4’-10"

1’-4”

4’-7"

4’-10"

4’
-7

”



B5
El

ev
ati

on
 (L

on
gi

tu
di

na
l)

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 1
”=

1’
10

.1
0.

16
8 

of
 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

10'-3"

6’-3”

4’
-2

”

2'-5"

10'-0"

2'-5" 2'-5" 2'-5"



B6
Se

cti
on

  (
La

te
ra

l)
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 1

”=
1’

10
.1

0.
16

9 
of

 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

4’-10"

1’-4”

4’-7"

4’-10"

4’
-7

”



B7
Ax

on
om

et
ric

  - 
O

pe
n/

Cl
os

ed
 

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 1
”=

1’
10

.1
0.

16
10

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

2.1

7.1  

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5  

7.6

7.7

7.8

2.4

4.1

5

6

4.2
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.3

2.5

2.2

2.3

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

7.1 7.8

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

anchoring pieces

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

-

B8
Ax

on
om

et
ric

 - L
ab

el
ed

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 1
”=

1’
10

.1
0.

16
11

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



C1
St

ud
io

 S
et

-U
p

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

10
.1

0.
16

12
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

CURRENT SETUP

NEW SETUP

OUTLINED WORKSPACE UNAVAILABLE SPACE

KE
Y

10’-0”

18’-0”

BUILD AREA

DRILL AREA

CUT AND 
BED AREA

7’-0”
5’-0”

ECHO CONCAU

3’-0”

6’-0”4’-0”

12
’-0

”



C2
To

ol
 L

ist
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
10

.1
0.

16
13

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

Drill Drill Bit

Conduit Bender Metal Punch Wrench Hammer

Heat GunIron

Conduit Cutter ScissorsMetal Vice



C3
H

ar
dw

ar
e 

Li
st

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
./A

07
.1

0.
16

14
of

 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

1.25”

3/10”

3/10”

3/10”

2.00”
1.50”

2”

3/10”

1/4”

1/2”

2”

7/8”

1.00”1.00”

x 18

#8-32 x 1.50” screw #8-32 x 2.00” screw #8-32 x 1.50” screw

x 5
¼” eyebolt

x 5
S-biner

x 11
eyelet bottom

x 11
eyelet top

x 8 x 50

#8-32 hex nut
x 50



C4
Cu

t S
he

et
 I:

 C
on

du
it 

an
d

Sh
ee

t M
et

al
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

15
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

-

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

  5

7.1 7.8 anchoring pieces

9'-4"

3"3"5'-5"

10"

9'-5"

7'-5"

3"5"

2"

5"

18"

6"

7"

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

5

conduit cut sheet

total number of 10’ conduit pieces : 18 

metal sheet cut sheet

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

wheel attachment pieces



attachment key

9'-6"

4’-2”

9'-9"

283°

17
0°

87°

17'-6"

108°

119-7/16"

114°

148°

148°

114°

96°

270°

94°

46-3/4"

8'-9"

19
-7

/1
6"

50-1/4"

3"

2'-1"

13
-1

/4
"

16-3/16"

34
-5

/8
"

C5
Cu

t S
he

et
 II

: P
la

sti
c

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
16

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

32-1/2"

32-1/2"

52"

37"

2'

34"

25.5"

52.75"

114°

93
°

2"
step 1

step 1

step 2step 3

step 1

step 2

1.xmodule

2.xmodule

3.xmodule

C6
Be

nd
 S

he
et

: C
on

du
it 

an
d 

Sh
ee

t M
et

al
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

17
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



4"

1"

1/2"

1"

1"

1/4"

1/4"

5/16"

3/16"

32"

1/2"

36"

41"

5-1/4"

4-1/4"

1/2"
1-1/2"

1-1/2"
1/2"

1"
1/2"

1"
1/2"

flatten

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

7.1 7.8

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

anchoring pieces

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

-

wheel attachment pieces

anchoring pieces

sheet metal

drill

1.x

2.x

3.x

module

module

module

C7
Dr

ill
in

g 
an

d 
Fl

att
en

in
g 

I
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

18
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



5-1/4"

5-1/4"

33-7/8"

33-7/8"

33-7/8"

28"

28"

28"

28"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

33-7/8"

33-7/8"

33-7/8"

5-1/4"

5-1/4"

15-3/4"

12-1/4"

15-3/4"

12-1/4"

15-3/4"

12-1/4"

12-1/4"

15-3/4"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

28"

28"

28"

28"

2-1/4"

4.1

C8
Dr

ill
in

g 
an

d 
Fl

att
en

in
g 

II
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

19
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

5

4.3

4.2

anchor bar

anchor bar

anchor bar

spool bar

LABEL ITEM

4.1

4.2

4.3

5



C9
Co

nn
ec

tio
n 

De
ta

il 
I:

 S
cr

ew
 Jo

in
t

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
20

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

1.x

4.2

2.x

1.x

4.1

1.x

3.x

3.x

3.x

4.2

#8-32 hex nut

#8-32 hex nut

#8-32 hex nut

#8-32 hex nut

#8-32 hex nut

¼” hex nut

#8-32 2” screw

#8-32 2” screw

#8-32 1.25” screw

#8-32 2” screw1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

7.1 7.8

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

anchoring pieces

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

-

¼” eyebolt

#8-32 1.25” screw



C1
0

Co
nn

ec
tio

n 
De

ta
il 

II:
 

W
he

el
 a

nd
 S

po
ol

 Jo
in

t

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
21

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

1.x

2.x

6

5

1/4” eyebolt

S-biner

eyelet top

eyelet bottom

sheet metal

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

7.1 7.8

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

anchoring pieces

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

-

wheel attachment

wheel
attachment

#8-32 1.25” screw

#8-32 1.25” screw

 #8-32 
1.25” screw

 #8-32 
1.5” screw

 #8-32 
2.0” screw

#8-32
hex nut

#8-32 hex nut
#8-32 hex nut

#8-32 hex nut

gromets

S-biner



Step I Step II
Step III

Step IV

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

LABEL ITEM

-

-

-

1.x

2.x

2” screw

1.5” screw

carabiner clip

eyebolt

nut
sheet metal

2” screw

nut

1.5” screw

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

C1
1

As
se

m
bl

y 
I: 

M
od

ul
es

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
22

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



6

1.5” screw

1.5” screw

nut

5

6 acrylic wheel

LABEL ITEM

C1
2

As
se

m
bl

y 
II:

 S
po

ol
 a

nd
 W

he
el

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
23

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



unshrunk plastic

shrunken plastic

C1
3

As
se

m
bl

y 
III

: P
la

sti
c

Fo
r R

ev
ie

w
Sc

al
e:

 N
/A

 
10

.1
0.

16
23

 o
f 2

6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n



D1
Pa

ck
in

g 
an

d 
Sh

ip
pi

ng
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

25
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

22’ 6”
15’

12.5’

7’ 2”

10’ 6”

4’

2’ 9”

7’ 6”
7’ 3”



6” 34” 34” 34” 6”

4.1

8.x

D2
In

st
al

la
tio

n 
an

d 
Re

m
ov

al
Fo

r R
ev

ie
w

Sc
al

e:
 N

/A
 

10
.1

0.
16

26
 o

f 2
6

 C
itr

a 
H

oo
p 

H
ou

se
Da

vi
d 

La
w

re
nc

e 
Co

nv
en

tio
n 

Ce
nt

er
 (R

oo
f)

19
9 

10
th

 S
t, 

Pi
tt

sb
ur

gh
, P

A 
15

22
2

K.
 E

uc
hu

ka
no

nc
ha

i
K.

 Ji
an

g
D.

 K
im

H
. Q

ur
es

hi
S.

 Z
he

n

Inside face of 
planter box

1-3/8”

1 - 3/4”

6” 34” 34” 34” 6”

anchoring system

2” screw

nut

1.25” screw 

1.1 1.5

2.1 2.5

3.1 3.4

4.1 4.3

7.1 7.8

5

6

outer modules

inner modules

gussets

anchor bars

spool bar

acrylic wheel

anchoring pieces

-

-

-

-

LABEL ITEM

-


	TITLE PAGE
	table of contents
	schedule
	budget
	site plan 1
	site plan 2
	plan3
	elevation lateral
	elevation longitudinal
	section lateral
	axon open closed
	labelled axon
	studio setup
	tool list2
	hardware
	cut sheet conduit
	cut sheet plastic
	bend sheet
	drill and flatten sheet 1
	drill and flatten sheet 2
	connection detail I screw
	connection detail II wheel
	Modules Assembly
	Spool Joint Assembly (1)
	assembly plastic
	moving van
	anchor2

